on 13th March 2026. Late bids will be rejected.  

Bids will be opened in the presence of the authorized representatives of the bidders 

at 14.00 hrs. on  13th March 2026. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security 

not less than Sri Lankan Rupees Thirty Five Thousand (Rs. 35,000) for each Double 

Cab vehicle and the bid security should be in favour of  Auditor general, National 

Audit Office and should be valid up to 09th July 2026.   

Chairman 

Procurement Committee 

National Audit Office No.306/72, Polduwa Road